Ranking Nationality
1 ESP
2 ESP
3 VEN
3 VEN
5 CHI
5 CHI
7 ESP
8 ESP
9 BRA

10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ESP
12 ESP
14 MEX
15 ITA
16 ESP
16 ITA
18 MEX
19 NED
20 ITA
20 ESP
20 ESP
23 BRA
24 ITA
25 ESP
26 BRA
27 BRA
28 ESP
29 BRA
30 NED
31 ESP
32 ESP
33 SWE
34 ITA
35 ESP
36 DEN
37 CHI
38 NED
39 BEL
40 CHI
40 ITA
40 ITA
40 POR
40 ESP
45 ESP
46 ITA
47 ITA
48 ESP
49 BEL

Name

Pablo Reina Ambel
Noe Sanchez Del Viejo
Santiago Soto

Matias Leon Ponte
Mateo Liberona
Joaquin Escalona Linz
Francisco Cabeza Teres
Alvaro Pozo Marrollo

Antonio De Carvalho Silveira Neto

Enzo Vista

Matteo Platania

Javier Del Cacho Cidoncha
Hector Bomme Moreno
Diego Arredondo Garcia
Antonio Palma

Guillermo Vera Cebollero
Giuseppe Fino

Jorge Jimenez Ortiz

Jorrit Hazebroek

Mauro Maggi

Manuel Aragon

David Gala Sanchez

Diogo Correa Rodrigues
Lorenzo Bogarin

Carlos Garcia-Alix Alarcon
Murilo Weber Rodrigues
Daniel Dias

Ramon Mesa Montellano
Bernardo De Marco Rigon
Thomas Panken

Jose Enrique Gimenz Barcelona
Iker Rodriguez Soto
Malte Badersten

Gian Andrea Farabbi

Jose Manuel Lopez Machado
Emil Thomsen

Matias Santelices

Merlijn De Krom

Thibo Matthyssens

Pedro Yafiez

Michele Piazzolla

Mattia Di Bari

Bernardo Roque Tavares
Antonio Gilo Palomino
Arnau Carbonell Ortells
Stefano Indomenico
Gabriele Laurino

Diego Garcia Brito

Isaac Huysveld

total Points

3500
2500
2000
2000
1862
1862
1800
1650
1600
1490
1450
1375
1375
1350
1325
1300
1300
1275
1257
1200
1200
1200
1175
1100
1090
1080
1075
1060
1050
1032
1000
935
910
897
875
830
825
810
790
750
750
750
750
750
720
705
661
650
640



50 SWE
50 ARG
50 POR
50 ARG
50 ESP

50 ARG
50 ESP

50 ARG
50 ESP

59 ITA

60 DEN
61 ITA

62 ARG
62 ESP

62 ITA

62 ESP

66 NED
66 ESP

68 DEN
69 SWE
70 ITA

70 BRA
70 POR
70 ITA

70 ITA

75 ITA

76 CHI

76 CHI

78 ESP

79 BEL

80 ITA

80 ESP

82 ITA

82 BRA
82 PAR
82 MEX
82 ESP

87

88 ITA

89 ITA

89 NED
89 MEX
92 USA
93 ESP

93 ITA

95 EGY
96 SWE
96 ITA

96 ITA

99 BRA

Willy Tiger Slaryd
Mateo Rivero

Luis Soares Da Veiga
Luciano Lemos

Jesus Alvarez Hornillo
Geremias Caluva
Emmanuel Riesgo Mendez
Daian Emil Verna
Adrian Molina Lopez
Pietro Giovannini

Georg Malmos
Alessandro Pirrotta
Renzo Gabriel Nufiez
Marc Lupon Martinez
Enrico Pennino Zugarelli
Arnau Candelo Casas
Tygho Schoonus
Alejandro Calvo Perez
Anders Lund

Hampus Drakenberg
Tommaso Forneris
Renan Lobo Bosco
Gustavo Ressurreicao Nunes
Giovanni Ferrari

Andrea Mangiante
Alessandro Stella
Matias Vicencio Labarca
Jorge Ruiz Fuentes
Marcos Gonzalez Gil
Lenno Degeling

Matteo Quatrana
Abraham Mufiioz Zurita
Luca Agostinacchio
Felipe Baracal

Fabricio Colman

Carlos Borroso Delgado
Adrian Sanchez Contreras
Ebbe Badersten

Gabriele Karol Maria Stracquadaini

Zeno Botturi
Pieter Hermus
Miguel Jimenez Sleima

Vinny Nahuel Di Francesco Calderon

Joan Gabriel Perdomo Gascon
Angelo La Rosa

Hassan Tarek Shaheen

Victor Forsberg

Nicolo' Lomoro

Mattia Faseli

Bruno Zem Nunes

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
585
550
540
500
500
500
500
480
480
475
460
450
450
450
450
450
412
405
405
397
393
390
390
375
375
375
375
375
360
355
345
345
345
340
330
330
325
322
322
322
321



100
101
101
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103

NED
BEL
BEL
POR
ESP
ESP
PAR
ESP
BRA
URU
USA
ITA
BRA

103 VEN
103 VEN

103
117
118
119
120
121
122
122

PAR
BRA
BRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
EGY
KSA

122 QAT

122
122

EGY
EGY

122 ARG

122
122
130
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
138
139
139
139
142

ESP
ESP
ITA
ECU
BEL
ITA
ITA
DEN
NED
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP

142 SWE

144

ITA

145 GER

146
146

BEL
NED

146 SWE
146 SWE

Nino Zweers

Xander Vanhecke

Charles Desmet

Vasco Barbosa

Tomas Diaz Dominguez
Santiago Jose Pineda Cabello
Nair Samuel Rodriguez

Marc Docampo Fuster

Lucas Sanson Abourihan
Lautaro Lopez Grela
Francisco Hermogenes Lopez Feo
Francesco Spurio

Eduardo Fischer De Oliveira Moll
Edoardo Riso

Alexandre Dacorte
Alejandro Vargas

Aaron Brizuela

Arthur Bernal

Vinicius Boumer

Alessandro Zaccagnino
Lorenzo Alessi

Marco Franci

Wagdy Raslan

Sultan Alturki

Saadon Al Kuwari

Omar Azab

Mohamed Refai

Lihuel Ariel Angelini Candiano
Carlos Matteo Gallego
Carles Ivaras Mas

Matteo Sargolini

Simon Gomez De la Torre Espinoza
Maxime De Peuter

Matteo Scerbo

Leonardo Maria Laguzza
Lasse Hviid

Floris Janssen

Andrea Belfiore

Bentahor Espino Mustafa
Pietro Guerci

Bruno Piccirillo

Alessandro Pietro Sala

Izan Gil Sampere

Filip Sterner

Filippo Rudelli

Paul Richter

Yrjo Cuffez

Tim Van Tilburg

Teo Lind

Melwin Hardstedt

315
310
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
288
285
272
265
255
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
240
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
210
205
205
205
195
195
190
181
180
180
180
180



146 ITA
146 CHI
146 NED
153 ITA
153 ITA
155 BEL
155 ESP
155 ESP
158 NED
158 CHI
158 MEX
161 SWE
162 SWE
162 ITA
164 ESP
164 ESP
164 NED
164 EGY
164 URU
164 ECU
164 FIN
164 ECU
164 ESP
164 BRA
164 BRA
164 CHI
164 ESP
164 ESP
164 EGY
164 ITA
164 ESP
164 ITA
164 ARG
164 ESP
164 KSA
164 ESP
164 ITA
164 PAR
164 ARG
164 ARG
164 URU
164 URU
164 PAR
164 FIN
164 ESP
164 ITA
164 ESP
164 ESP
164 ESP
164 ARG

Matteo Sarra

Matias Caviedes

Emile Meeuws

Pietro Sisalli

Manfredi La Punzina

Natan Vermeiren

Jofre Oller Perez

David Esteban Esposito
Roman Wink

Jose Tomas Bugmann

Arturo Garcia Aymerich
Oliver Hodos

Philipp Hogga

Luca Di Matteo

Xavi Ortiz Herrera

Unai Martin Gorrochategui
Thijs De Kroon

Tameem Bahaa

Santiago Santos Tonarelli
Santiago Gutierrez Cevallos
Robin Innanen

Ricardo Appenzauser Andrade
Raul Bruna Corrales

Rafael Taffarel Ramos

Pedro Otavio Kaminiski
Paulo Quiroga

Pau Sanfulgencio Perez
Pablo Salas Perez

Omar Salem

Niccolo' Giovinazzo

Natxo Molina Sanchez
Matteo Coluzzi

Mateo Conte

Marcos Perez Ruiz

Maan Mowaffaq Hariri
Lucas Daureo Diaz-Toledo
Lorenzo Minighini

Liam Gonzalo Espinoza Acosta
Lautaro Valentino Fiori

Juan Pablo Allendez

Juan Ignacio Sanchis Santana
Jose Pedro Castellon Lindiman
Jose Fernando Martinez Estigarribia
Johan Hirvonen

Javier Sanchez Tabar

Jacopo Montani

Iker Mercader Franco

Hugo Girona Diaz

Gerard Gonzalez Rivas
Francisco Maier

180
180
180
175
175
172
172
172
165
165
165
162
160
160
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150



164 ARG
164 ITA
164 BRA
164 ITA
164 ARG
164 ESP
164 SWE
164 NED
164 POR
164 USA
164 ECU
164 ITA
164 ITA
164 ESP
164 SWE
164 ESP
164 ITA
164 ESP
164 USA
164 KSA
220 ESP
221 CHI
222 CHI
223 ITA
224 ITA
224 BRA
224 ESP
224 BRA
224 SWE
229 ITA
230 ITA
230 ITA
230 ITA
230 ITA
234 FIN
234 ITA
234 FIN
234 ITA
234 ESP
239 ITA
240 FRA
240 FRA
240 ITA
243 CHI
243

245 JPN
246 ITA
247 ITA
248 ESP
248 ESP

Francisco Lihuel Acosta
Francesco Maglio
Felipe De Lima Baracal
Federico Diana

Fabricio Agustin Riquelme Rojas

Enrique Cepas Cuadrado
Eddi Svensson

Dirk Reyneveld

Diogo Veiga Pereira
Diego Penafiel Ahumada

David Andres Agliero Mateo

Cristiano Trabacca
Cristian Franzi

Carlos Montesdeoca Vega

Benjamin Mansson

Antonio Jose Pina Trevilla

Alessandro Sala

Alejandro Garcia Fernandez

Alan Brinol Fernandez
Abdulrahman Obaid
Enol Delgado Martinez

Guillermo Carriel Ramirez

Victor Leon Salinas
Francesco Cocco
Oscar Lupi

Leonardo Becker
Hugo Palomo Marcos
Henrique Paese Rattis
Adam Ottosson

Ryan Rymarczyk
Vincenzo Pistillo
Nicholas Anderson
Matteo Bellavia
Christian Paolo

Saku Mesaken

Mattia Den Hollander
Jerry Tikkala
Francesco Marzo
Cristian Junior Dede
Matteo Sgherri

Yoan Boronad

Timeo Fonteny
Bruno Luciani

Diego Bustamante
Antonio Veneziani
Youta Tanaka
Riccardo Crivellaro
Niko Triscari Piediviti
Zehetner Espi Lucas
Yeray Conejero Cotillas

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
137
135
129
124
120
120
120
120
120
115
105
105
105
105
100
100
100
100
100

99

97

97

97

90

90

87

82

77

75

75



248 DEN
248 ITA

248 ITA

248 FRA
248 ESP

248 MEX
248 CHI

248 ITA

248 ESP

248 LTU
248 GBR
248 ESP

248 GBR
248 HUN
248 ITA

248 LTU
248 ESP

248 ESP

248 ESP

248 UAE
248 BRA
248 ECU
248 BRA
248 ITA

248 AUT
248 FRA
248 ITA

248 GBR
248 LTU
248 HUN
248 ARG
248 USA
248 ESP

248 LTU
248 BRA
248 ESP

248 EST

248 ITA

248 ESP

248 DEN
248 EST

248 ESP

248 JPN

248 UAE
248 ESP

248 USA
248 ITA

248 ITA

248

248 ARG

Viggo Topholm
Tommaso Gigliarelli
Tomas Bautista Daus
Thomas Basso

Sergi Navas Huertas
Sebastian Dominguez
Rodrigo Castro
Riccardo Rodi

Pere Miralles Galiana
Patrikas Freimantas
Oscar Warneryd

Oscar Guerrero Pascual
Oliver Hayday

Oliver Geresi

Nicola Fiorentini
Nedas Mekuska

Miguel Roman Moreno
Mario Alonso Penin
Marcos Saez Navas

Maktoum Mohammed Rashid

Lucas Zart

Lucas Matias Monmany
Lucas Cerutti

Luca Sentimentale

Luca Petronic

Louis Jover

Lorenzo Pinna

Logan Macey

Linas Planciunas

Kristof Baratosi

Juan Cruz Forastello
Juan Coca

Jorge Correa Cordoba
Jonas Skierus

Joao Vicente

Javier Lopez Diaz

Jan Alla

Jacopo Cioffi

Ismael Jesus Conejo Melero
Hjalte Poulsen

Henrik Kosemaa

Hector Rapallo

Haru Kaneko

Hamad Abdalla Abdelaziz
Francisco Martinez Roman
Francisco Lopez

Filippo Luzzi

Federico Riccardi

Ettore Signorini

Emiliano Donoso

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75



248 BRA
248 ESP
248 ESP
248 AUT
248 ESP
248 ITA

248 ESP
248 ESP
248 ESP
248 CH

248 ESP
248 CHI

248 GBR
248 FRA
248 ESP
248 ESP
248 ESP
248 ESP
248 UAE
248 UAE
320 BRA
321 CH

321 ITA

321 ITA

321 CH

325 BRA
326 EGY
326 KSA
326 SWE
326 NED
326 KSA
326 NED
326 SWE
326 SWE
326 SWE
326 EGY
336 ITA

336 ITA

336 CH

339 ITA

340 AUT
340 HUN
340 GER
340 ECU
340 GER
340 HUN
340 CH

340 AUT
340 ECU
340 GER

Diogo Rodrigues

Daniel Rubio Galtsova
Daniel Robledo Castello
Daniel Petronic

Daniel Mora Nufiez
Christian Palo

Christian Cortazar Boado
Carlos Martin Fernandez
Carlos Marti Martinez
Cailler Thinley

Biel Torras Hidalgo
Benjamin Antonio Oxa Ugrinovic
Ben Welsford

Basile Baud

Arnau Martorell Dorado
Alejandro Risueiio Fernandez
Alejandro Diaz Oti
Alejandro Acosta Cabrera
Ahmad Khalid Mohamed
Abdulla Abdulaziz Alabdulla
Augusto Bassani Stella
Theo Bourquin

Luca Maria Laguzza
Alberto Laia

Achille Frund

Rafael Zanchetta Vieira
Youssef Mohamed Samir Aziz Khorshed
Yousef Ahmed

William Nilsson

Pascal Groot

Mohammed Ahmed

Luuk Bronts

Lukas Wadstein Alm

Erik Lowhagen

Anton Appelgren

Adham Sami Samir Fouad Ibrahim
Valerio Massimo Galloni
Mirko Abitante

Lucas Aschwanden
Alessandro Caligiore

Tim Skrabitz

Soma Scheffler

Paul Niklas Bierhoff
Mathias Bravo

Marlon Hecht

Marcell Winkler

Lucas Zehetner Espi

Lorenz Nagler

Juan Diego Martinez

Jonas Weidner

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
74
70
70
70
70
67
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
55
55
55
50
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40



340 PAR
340 CZE
340 NOR
340 GER
340 PAR
340 CZE
340 PAR
340 PAR
358 BRA
359 ITA
360 ITA
360 ESP
360 ITA
363 ITA
363 ITA
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 CHI
363 BRA
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 SWE
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 BEL
363 ESP
363 DEN
363 ESP
363 SWE
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 KSA
363 KSA
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 BRA
363 ESP
363 ESP
363 CHI
363 ITA
363 ESP
363 ESP

Jesus Paciello

Jakub Jurda

Isak Hansen Borgas

Hugo Mahling

Fernando Guzman

David Klein

Alejandro Urunaga

Aaron Gamaliel

Victor Hugo Alban Scheibler
Edoardo Casciani

Pietro Forneris

Hugo Navalon Navajas
Enrico Luciani

Tommaso Simonetti
Tommaso Finati

Thiago Rodriguez Peyrano
Saul Duran Heras

Rafael Aguirre

Pedro Oltramari Lorenzini
Pablo Torres Casillas
Pablo Barcelona

Oskar Elmevik

Moises Silva Bellorin
Mario Rodriguez Mendoza
Marcel Font

Manel Tabuefia

Lucas Ordufia Dejoz

Lasse Van Looy

Juan Yo Bonifacio Galano
Jeppe Tolderlund

Jaume Gimenez Morales
Jakob Lagerqvist

Ivan Trujillo Chang

Hugo Hoyas Sardon

Hugo Caparros Basterra
Genis Alvarez Pizarro
Firas Fawaz Alhakami
Faisal Fawaz Alhakami
Fabio Moises Cordon
Diego Perez Tejo

Daniel Rodriguez

Carlos Fernandez Moran
Arturo Cejas Garcia
Arthur Medeiros

Alvaro Prieto Blanco
Alvaro Garcia Hidalgo
Alfonso Lopez Riquelme
Alessio Poli

Alejandro Del Pozo Casillas
Abel Sanchez Moron

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
34
32
32
32
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



400 ITA
400 ITA
400 ESP
400 ITA
400 ITA
400 ITA
400 ESP
400 ESP
400 ESP
400 ESP
400 ITA
400 ESP
400 ITA
400 ESP
400 ITA
400 ITA
400 ITA
400 ESP
418 BRA
419 SWE
419 BEL
419 BEL
419 SWE
419 BRA
419 CHI
425 BRA
426 BRA
426 BRA

Tommaso Paulis

Tommaso Antonio Dessi
Samuel Jesus Reyes Martin
Niccolo' Abbrescia

Mirko lodice

Matteo Pulvirenti

Martin Jose Reyes Martin
Luis Enrique Sastre Rubiales
Javier Hidalgo Bafiez

Jaime Notario Garrido
Gabriele Cappagli

Francisco Javier Vergillos Alonso
Enrico Lo Piccolo

Antonio Sierra Sampalo
Andrea Maria Filetti

Alessio Ligori

Alessandro Michetti
Alejandro Vague Marin-Roig
Felipe Macia Dinamarco
William Svensson

Vik Van Rij

Remi Tanghe

Hugo Henrysson

Gabriel Pascoalino Lopes
Cristobal Orellana

Enzo Silva

Pietro Rolim Chichizola
Antonio Pavan

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
22
15
15
15
15
15
15



